Kaba机械锁芯
K.4
产品概述
Kaba gemini S Kaba quattro S
系统特点
• 排列于3个不同的行列位置
• 合计32个弹子(tumbler pins)位置
• 合计16组弹子 (tumbler pins)

• hardened insert fastening screw(s)
• hardened tumbler pins
Order examples (all double cylinders “DZ”):
6.DZ30+30NI Kaba penta
Order code "ZS" for configuration with pulling protection pin
6.DZ30ZS+30NI Kaba penta with pulling protection on the outside
Kaba BS1 (drilling protection 1)
For all configurations that are not supplied as per DIN:
• 2 hardened insert fastening screws
Order code "BS1," e.g.
9.DZ30+30BS1.NI         Kaba gemini T with drilling protection level 1
9.DZ30ZS.BS1+30.NI   Kaba gemini T with BS 1 with pulling protection pin
9.DZ30+30ST.NI          Kaba gemini T with BS1 with steel housing
9.DZ30+30LAM.NI       Kaba gemini T with BS1 with steel shims
Kaba BS2 (drilling protection 2)
Equipment for all configurations that are not supplied as per VdS:
• Insert with drilling protection using carbide long pins
• 1 Insert fasteming screw, long, hardened
• 1 Insert fixing screw short, hardened with 1 carbide bolt
• Housing (also ST or LAM) with 2 insert fastening bolt holes
Order code "BS2," e.g.
2.DZ30BS2+30NI             Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration
2.DZ30ZS.BS2+30NI       Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration with pulling
protection pin
2.DZ30BS2+30ST.NI       Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration with steel
housing
2.DZ30BS2+30LAM.NI    Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration with steel
shims
Kaba cylinders as per DIN 18252 contain:
• 2 hardened insert fastening screws
Order code "D," e.g.
6.DZ30D+30NI              Kaba penta in DIN 18252 configuration
6.DZ30ZS.D+30NI        Kaba penta in DIN 18252 configuration with pulling
protection pin
K.19
系统特点
产品订购例子
Kaba cylinders as per VdS Grade B contain
• Insert outside with drilling protection using carbide long pins
• 1 long, hardened insert fastening screw
• 1 short, hardened insert fastening screw and 1 carbide bolt
• Housing with two insert connecting holes
Order code "V," e.g.
6.DZ30V+30NI                Kaba penta, VdS configuration
6.DZ30ZS.V+30NI           Kaba penta, VdS configuration with pulling
protection pin
Kaba cylinders as per EN1303 Attack Resistance Grade 2 contain:
• Insert outside with drilling protection using carbide long pins
• 1 long, hardened insert fastening screw
• 1 short, hardened insert fastening screw and 1 carbide bolt
• Housing with two insert fastenting holes
Order code examples
6.DZ30ZS.D+30NI         Kaba penta as per EN 1303 Grade 6/2 with pulling
protection pin
6.DZ30D.LAM+30NI      Kaba penta as per EN 1303 Grade 6/2 with steel
shim inserts in the housing
主总匙系统产品资料
K.20
2.1 tools such as nails, pliers, or others are used on the key
bow to increase torque.
2.2 the key is used as a lever handle to open a door. The key
is not suited to use in place door furniture (knob, lever handle,
rigid handle etc.)
2.3 the lock cylinder is operated with falsified, bent, damaged
or badly worn key.
2.4 it has been attempted to unlock the cylinder with picking
tools, other objects or unauthorized duplicate keys
2.5 if foreign are objects are found in the keyway or on the
key or if the maintenance guidelines have not been followed.